1
Page
Hole Preparation .............. 2
HuckMAXTM ....................... 3
Huck-Clinch® ...................... 8
NAS1919/1921 ………….. 13
MS90353/90354 ................ 19
MS21140/21141 ………...  19

-6 NOM .192/.196 #10; 4,9mm
-6 O/S .205/.209 #5; 5,25mm
PART NUMBER KEY
HR3252 - 5 - 03
MAX GRIP IN 1/16
BASIC DIA IN 1/32
BASIC P/N
HuckMAX
P/N Product Description
HR3212 NOM-100°Flush-Alu/Steel
HR3213 NOM-Protruding-Alu/Steel
HR3222 NOM-100°Flush-Alu/Cres
HR3223 NOM-Protruding-Alu/Cres
HR3242 O/S-100°Flush-Alu/Steel
HR3243 O/S-Protruding-Alu/Steel
HR3252 O/S-100°Flush-Alu/Cres
HR3253 O/S-Protruding-Alu/Cres
HR3522 NOM-100°Flush-Monel/Cres
HR3523 NOM-Protruding-Monel/Cres
HR3552 O/S-100°Flush-Monel/Cres
HR3553 O/S-Protruding-Monel/Cres
HuckMAX ™----HR32XX & HR35XX  FAMILIESHR32XX & HR35XX  FAMILIES
HOLE  SIZESHOLE  SIZES
Illustration of head markings
on HR3252-5-04
FASTENER IDENTIFICATIONFASTENER IDENTIFICATION
ANATOMY of HuckANATOMY of HuckMAXMAX ™™
Retentio
n
Splines
Expander
Break N
eck
Drive Anvil Washer
Gold color = Nom Dia
Silver color = O/S Dia
Pull Grooves
Lock Ring
(visible after
installation)
4
HuckMAX™-- GRIP  LENGTH  SELECTIONGRIP  LENGTH  SELECTION
Grip
# -4 dia -5 dia -6 dia
-1 .025/.062 .031/.062 .037/.062
-2 .063/.125 .063/.125 .063/.125
-3 .126/.187 .126/.187 .126/.187
-4 .188/.250 .188/.250 .188/.250
Grip Range
Protruding Head --- Nominal & O/S Dia
Grip
# -4 dia -5 dia -6 dia
-2 .045  1   /.125 .063/.125 .073/.125
-3 .126/.187 .126/.187 .126/.187
-4 .188/.250 .188/.250 .188/.250
  1   Min grip is 0.062 for HR3212, HR3222, and
       HR3522
Grip Range
Flush Head --- Nominal & O/S Dia
GRIP  GAUGE  READING GRIP  GAUGE  READING
This grip is mid range
of -4 grip HuckMAX™

-6 NOM .192/.196 #10; 4,9mm
-6 O/S .205/.209 #5; 5,25mm
PART NUMBER KEY
HC3252 - 5 - 03
MAX GRIP IN 1/16
BASIC DIA IN 1/32
BASIC P/N
Huck-Clinch
P/N Product Description
HC3212 NOM-100°Flush-Alu/Steel
HC3213 NOM-Protruding-Alu/Steel
HC3214 NOM-100°Shear-Alu/Steel
HC6222 NOM-100°Flush-Alu/Cres
HC6223 NOM-Protruding-Alu/Cres
HC6224 NOM-100°Shear-Alu/Cres
HC3242 O/S-100°Flush-Alu/Steel
HC3243 O/S-Protruding-Alu/Steel
HC3245 O/S-Unisink-Alu/Steel
HC6252 O/S-100°Flush-Alu/Cres
HC6253 O/S-Protruding-Alu/Cres
Huck-Clinch® HC32XX & HC62XX  FAMILIESHC32XX & HC62XX  FAMILIES
HOLE  SIZESHOLE  SIZES
Illustration of head markings
on HC3252-5-04
Huck-Clinch® rivets carry the following
identification  head markings:
•The special “ ” as manufacturer’s
identification symbol.
•Material code symbol.
• No marking = Aluminum sleeve with
alloy steel pins
• “+” = Aluminum sleeve with Cres pins
•Grip identification number.
•Grip range = nominal grip +0/-.063”.
Example: -4 grip ranges .250” to .187”
FASTENER IDENTIFICATIONFASTENER IDENTIFICATION
ANATOMY of  HuckANATOMY of  Huck--ClinchClinch®®
Retentio
n
Splines
Grip Adjuster
Break N
eck
Pull Grooves
Lock Groove
Drive Anvil Washer
Gold color = Nom Dia
Silver color = O/S Dia
9
Huck-Clinch®--- GRIP  LENGTH  SELECTIONGRIP  LENGTH  SELECTION
Grip
# -4 dia -5 dia -6 dia
-2 Nom .063/.125 .065/.125 .080/.125
-2 O/S .063/.125 .063/.125 .073/.125
-3 .126/.187 .126/.187 .126/.187
-4 .188/.250 .188/.250 .188/.250
-5 .251/.312 .251/.312 .251/.312
Grip Range
Flush Head --- Nominal & O/S Dia
Grip
# -4 dia -5 dia -6 dia
-1 .025/.062 .031/.062 .037/.062
-2 .063/.125 .063/.125 .063/.125
-3 .126/.187 .126/.187 .126/.187
-4 .188/.250 .188/.250 .188/.250
Grip Range
GRIP  GAUGE  READING GRIP  GAUGE  READING
This grip is mid range
of -4 grip Huck-Clinch®
For all Blind Rivets read
RED numbers on
Huck Gauge # 105093
10

M
4
PART NUMBER KEY
NAS1921 M 05 S 04 U
SINGLE ACTION CODE
MAX GRIP IN 1/16”
BASIC DIA IN 1/32”
BASIC P/N
MATERIAL CODE
OPTIONAL
DRIVE WASHER
PART NUMBER KEY
SMLS100 - M 05 - 04 U
MAX GRIP IN 1/16”
BASIC DIA IN 1/32”
MATERIAL CODE
OPTIONAL
DRIVE WASHER
BASIC P/N
14
ANATOMY of  NAS1921 Blind Rivet ANATOMY of  NAS1921 Blind Rivet
Retentio
n
Splines
Break N
eck
Optional
Drive Anvil
Washer
Pull Grooves
Lock Ring
Lock
Groove
Expansion Land
Grip
# -04 dia -05 dia -06 dia -08 dia
-00 .020/.035 .025/.045 .037/.062 n/a
-01 .025/.062 .031/.062 .037/.062 n/a
-02 .063/.125 .063/.125 .063/.125 .063/.125
-03 .126/.187 .126/.187 .126/.187 .126/.187
-04 .188/.250 .188/.250 .188/.250 .188/.250
Grip Range -- Protruding Head NAS1919B, M & C
Grip
# -04 dia -05 dia -06 dia -08 dia
-01 .057/.078 .075/.100 n/a n/a
-02 .078/.125 .080/.125 .100/.125 n/a
-03 .126/.187 .126/.187 .126/.187 .126/.187
-04 .188/.250 .188/.250 .188/.250 .188/.251
Grip Range -- Flush Head NAS1921B, M & C
GRIP  GAUGE  READING GRIP  GAUGE  READING
This grip is mid range
of -4 grip NAS1921
For all Blind Rivets
read RED numbers on
Huck Gauge # 105093
NAS1919/1921---- GRIP  LENGTH  SELECTIONGRIP  LENGTH  SELECTION
Longer grip lengths follow this incremental pattern
15
NAS1921 ---- INSTALLATION  SEQUENCEINSTALLATION  SEQUENCE
1) Rivet inserted into
clearance hole,

MS21141U UBP-EU NOM - Protruding - A286
None OUBP-EU O/S - Protruding - A286
PART NUMBER KEY
MS21140U  06  03 W
BASIC MS P/N “UNIMATIC”
FLUSH HEAD
BASIC DIA IN 1/32”
NOM GRIP IN 1/16”
“W” INDICATES DRIVE WASHER
PART NUMBER KEY
UB100 -EU  06 - 03  W
BASIC HUCK P/N “UNIMATIC”
FLUSH HEAD
BASIC DIA IN 1/32”
NOM GRIP IN 1/16”
“W” INDICATES DRIVE WASHER
MATERIAL CODE
HOLE  SIZES & Recommended DRILL HOLE  SIZES & Recommended DRILL DIAsDIAs
Dias Hole Dia Recommended
Drill
Recommended
Reamer
-5 .164/.167 #19;  4.2mm
-6 .199/.202 #8;   5.1mm
-8 .260/.263 "G";  6.6mm
-10 .312/.315 5/16;  7.95mm
-12 .374/.377 3/8;  9.5mm
-14 .437/.441 7/16;  11.1mm
-16 .500/.504 1/2;  12.7mm
-5 O/S .180/.183 .181;  4.6mm
-6 O/S .215/.218 .216;  5.5mm
-8 O/S .276/.279 .277;  7.04mm
-10 O/S .328/.331 .329;  8.35mm
-12 O/S .390/.393 .391;  9.93mm
-14 O/S .453/.457 .454;  11.53mm
Oversize
Fasteners are
intended for
repair only
20
FASTENER IDENTIFICATION
Illustration of head markings
on MS21140U0604
MS Blind Bolts carry the following
identification head markings:
•The special “ ” as manufacturer’s
identification symbol.
•Material code letter.
• No letter = Alloy Steel parts
• “C” = Cres parts
•Grip identification number.
•Grip range = nominal grip ±.031”
Example: -4 grip ranges from .219”
to  .281”
MS Blind Bolts
C
ANATOMY of  MS Blind Bolt
Sleeve
Optional Drive
Anvil Washer
Code “W”
Pull Grooves
Lock
Collar
BreakNeck
Standard “Unimatic” Blind bolt
without Drive Washer.
Green dye indicates single action installation
tooling for -05 and -06 diameters
21
Protruding Head
Grip
# -5 dia -6 thru -12 dia -14 & -16 dia
-1 .031/.095 n/a n/a
-2 .094/.157 .094/.157 n/a
-3 .156/.220 .156/.220 .156/.220
-4 .219/.282 .219/.282 .219/.282
Grip Range
Flush Head

MV
Ti-Matic® - HIGH STRENGTH BLIND FASTENER
PART NUMBER KEY
UB100-MV 06 - 03 W
NOM GRIP IN 1/16”
BASIC DIA IN 1/32”
BASIC HUCK P/N
TI-MATIC 100º
FLUSH HEAD
“W” INDICATES
DRIVE WASHER
MATERIAL CODE
25
TiTi--MaticMatic®® GRIP  LENGTH  SELECTIONGRIP  LENGTH  SELECTION
Protruding Head
Grip
# -4 dia -5 dia -6 dia -8 dia -10 dia
-1 .031/.095 .031/.095 .031/.095 n/a n/a
-2 .094/.157 .094/.157 .094/.157 .094/.157 .094/.157
-3 .156/.220 .156/.220 .156/.220 .156/.220 .156/.220
-4 .219/.282 .219/.282 .219/.282 .219/.282 .219/.282
Grip Range
Flush Head
Grip
# -4 dia -5 dia -6 dia -8 dia -10 dia
-2 .094/.157 .094/.157 .094/.157 n/a n/a
-3 .156/.220 .156/.220 .156/.220 .156/.220 n/a
-4 .219/.282 .219/.282 .219/.282 .219/.282 .219/.282
-5 .281/.345 .281/.345 .281/.345 .281/.345 .281/.345
Grip Range
Shown with optional Drive Washer
Gap for Sealant
GRIP  GAUGE  READING GRIP  GAUGE  READING
This grip is mid range
of -4 grip Ti-Matic®